Howard University

Digital Howard @ Howard University

Documents

The Writer's Club, Inc. Collection

6-6-1966

Correspondence - Members of The Writer's Club, Inc. from Victor B. Daly

The Writer's Club, Inc.

Victor B. Daly

Follow this and additional works at: https://dh.howard.edu/wci_docs

Recommended Citation

Writer's Club, Inc., The and Daly, Victor B., "Correspondence - Members of The Writer's Club, Inc. from Victor B. Daly" (1966). *Documents*. 16.

https://dh.howard.edu/wci_docs/16

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the The Writer's Club, Inc. Collection at Digital Howard @ Howard University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Documents by an authorized administrator of Digital Howard @ Howard University. For more information, please contact digitalservices@howard.edu.

Howard University June 6, 1966

TO:

The Members of the Writers Club

FROM:

Victor R. Daly. former Freedent

SUBJECT:

Farewell Party to the Club and Madeline

Winston Churchill remarked once that he had not been selected Prime Minister to preside over the disintegration of the British Empire. Unlike Sir Winston, it seems that my last official act on behalf of the Writers Club will be to preside over its final dissolution.

However, since Madeline Herbert has decided to leave Washington and return to her home town of Indianapolis, the Executive Committee decided to call our former members together to bid good-bye to Madeline -- and to each other, formally. We have a little money in the treasury and we will use it for this purpose.

Saturday afternoon at 6:00 P.M., June 18th, we will have cocktails and a buffet supper at my house and garden (weather permitting) at 1612 Manchester Lane, N.W. Bring your spouse if you have one. R.S.V.P. to May Sullivan, ADams 2-0082.

Madeline will be the guest-of-honor and I will preside over the bar and the bier of the late, lamented Writers Club.

Moorland-Spingarn Research Genter